Manitoba 9P

Mineral Resources

Petroleum Branch

360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2

T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586
www.manitoba.ca

DRILLING ACTIVITY

Drilling Licences Issued
Licences Cancelled

Vertical Wells Drilled
Horizontal Wells Drilled
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled
Wells Drilled - Total

No. of Metres Drilled

Wells Re-entered

Wells Being Drilled

No. of Active Rigs

Wells Licenced but Not Spudded

Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells

Wells Abandoned Dry
Wells Drilled but Not Completed
Other Completions

New Wells on Production

GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY

Geophysical Programs Licenced
Licences Cancelled

Kilometers Licenced

Kilometers Run

OIL PRICES (Average)

Month of January
Month of February

OlL PRODUCTION (M3)

Month of July

To Mar 28/16

39

19

5

36

0

41

78 426

0
0

0
56

39

OoON

1

0
42
640

2016
$/m3  ($/bbl)

227.44 (36.14)
210.07 (33.68)

2015

214 027.7

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT
(January 1/16 — March 28/16)

To Mar 30/15

81

101

14

81

1

96
173371

0
0

0
139

94

N OO

5

0
207
19

2015
$/m3  ($/bbl)

297.13 (47.22)
334.39 (53.14)

2014

202 449.6

2015 Total

235

187

52

152

1

205

364 332

1
0

13
78

200

A ON

201

14

4 166
1610



Lic. No.: 10534

Lic. No.: 10535

Lic. No.: 10536

2

WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

28 March 2016

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B5-16-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.05-16-009-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 10

Surface Location: 04C-15-09-29

Co-ords: 325.97m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 15
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15

Grd Elev: 532.27 m

Proj. TD: 2353.9 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B12-16-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.12-16-009-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc. - Rig# 5

Surface Location: 05C-15-09-29

Co-ords: 733.81m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 15
45.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15

Grd Elev: 533.97 m

Proj. TD: 2344.4 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Flushing Virden DIR 2-7-12-26 (WPM)

UWI: 100.02-07-012-26W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Flushing Energy

Mineral Rights: Flushing Energy

Contractor: To Be Determined - Rig# 0

Surface Location: 15C-06-12-26

Co-ords: 50.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 6
620.00m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 6

Grd Elev: 468.62 m

Proj. TD: 745 m (Mississippian)

Field: Virden

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 10537

Lic. No.: 10538

Lic. No.: 10539

Lic. No.: 10540

3

Daly Unit No. 4 HZNTL A2-2-10-28 (WPM)
UWwI: 103.02-02-010-28W1.00
Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc. - Rig# 5
Surface Location: 01A-03-10-28
Co-ords: 60.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 3

60.00m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 3
Grd Elev: 501.42 m
Proj. TD: 1971.6 m (Mississippian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)
Status: Location(LOC)

Daly Unit No. 12 HZNTL 13-34-9-28 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-34-009-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc. - Rig# 5

Surface Location: 14D-33-09-28

Co-ords: 94.12m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 33
670.71m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 33

Grd Elev: 508.69 m

Proj. TD: 1985.4 m (Mississippian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Sinclair Unit No. 13 Prov. HZNTL A4-4-9-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.04-04-009-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 04B-03-09-29

Co-ords: 45.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 3
85.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 3

Grd Elev: 526.75 m

Proj. TD: 2475.3 m (Devonian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL A4-11-8-29 (WPM)

UWI: 103.04-11-008-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 04C-14-08-29

Co-ords: 260.80m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 14
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 14

Grd Elev: 514.50 m

Proj. TD: 2627.0 m (Devonian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



Lic. No.: 10541

Lic. No.: 10542

Lic. No.: 10543

Lic. No.: 10544

4
Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL 4-27-8-29 (WPM)
UWI: 102.04-27-008-29W1.00
Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016
Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership
Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12
Surface Location: 04B-34-08-29
Co-ords: 90.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 34
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 34
Grd Elev: 517.32 m
Proj. TD: 2497.0 m (Devonian)
Field: Daly Sinclair
Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)
Status: Location(LOC)

Sinclair Unit No. 6 Prov. HZNTL 13-28-8-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.13-28-008-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 04B-34-08-29

Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 34
60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 34

Grd Elev: 517.07 m

Proj. TD: 2454.0 m (Devonian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

Sinclair Unit No. 7 HZNTL 8-23-8-29 (WPM)

UWI: 102.08-23-008-29W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership

Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd. - Rig# 12

Surface Location: 06A-23-08-29

Co-ords: 573.28m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 23
686.16m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23

Grd Elev: 507.27 m

Proj. TD: 1652.3 m (Devonian)

Field: Daly Sinclair

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)

East Manson Unit No. 5 HZNTL 2-17-13-28 (PM)

UwI: 100.02-17-013-28W1.00

Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016

Licensee: Crescent Point Energy

Mineral Rights: Crescent Point Energy

Contractor: Ensign Canadian Drilling - Rig# 360

Surface Location: 03A-16-13-28

Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 16
743.27m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 16

Grd Elev: 493.88 m

Proj. TD: 1942.40 m (Devonian)

Field: Manson

Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL)

Status: Location(LOC)



