

Petroleum Branch 360-1395 Ellice Ave, Winnipeg MB R3G 3P2 T 204-945-6577 F 204-945-0586 www.manitoba.ca

## WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

## PETROLEUM INDUSTRY ACTIVITY REPORT

(January 1/16 - March 28/16)

DRILLING ACTIVITY	To Mar 28/16	To Mar 30/15	2015 Total
Drilling Licences Issued	39	81	235
Licences Cancelled	19	101	187
Vertical Wells Drilled	5	14	52
Horizontal Wells Drilled	36	81	152
Stratigraphic Test Holes Drilled	0	1	1
Wells Drilled - Total	41	96	205
No. of Metres Drilled	78 426	173 371	364 332
Wells Re-entered	0	0	1
Wells Being Drilled	0	0	0
No. of Active Rigs	0	0	13
Wells Licenced but Not Spudded	56	139	78
Wells Completed as Potential Oil Wells	39	94	200
Wells Abandoned Dry	2	0	2
Wells Drilled but Not Completed	0	0	0
Other Completions	0	2	4
New Wells on Production	0	2	201
GEOPHYSICAL ACTIVITY			
Geophysical Programs Licenced	1	5	14
Licences Cancelled	0	0	0
Kilometers Licenced	42	207	4 166
Kilometers Run	640	19	1 610
	2016	2015	
OIL PRICES (Average)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	\$/m3 (\$/bbl)	
Month of January	227.44 (36.14)	297.13 (47.22)	
Month of February	210.07 (33.68)	334.39 (53.14)	
OIL PRODUCTION (M3)	2015	2014	
Month of July	214 027.7	202 449.6	

## WEEKLY WELL ACTIVITY REPORT

## 28 March 2016

Lic. No.: 10534	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B5-16-9-29 (WPM) UWI: 103.05-16-009-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 10 Surface Location: 04C-15-09-29 Co-ords: 325.97m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 15 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15 Grd Elev: 532.27 m Proj. TD: 2353.9 m (Mississippian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10535	Tundra Daly Sinclair HZNTL B12-16-9-29 (WPM) UWI: 103.12-16-009-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc Rig# 5 Surface Location: 05C-15-09-29 Co-ords: 733.81m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 15 45.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 15 Grd Elev: 533.97 m Proj. TD: 2344.4 m (Mississippian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10536	Flushing Virden DIR 2-7-12-26 (WPM) UWI: 100.02-07-012-26W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Flushing Energy Mineral Rights: Flushing Energy Contractor: To Be Determined - Rig# 0 Surface Location: 15C-06-12-26 Co-ords: 50.00m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 6 620.00m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 6 Grd Elev: 468.62 m Proj. TD: 745 m (Mississippian) Field: Virden Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)

	3
Lic. No.: 10537	Daly Unit No. 4 HZNTL A2-2-10-28 (WPM) UWI: 103.02-02-010-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc Rig# 5 Surface Location: 01A-03-10-28 Co-ords: 60.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 3 60.00m (W) of (E) boundary of Sec. 3 Grd Elev: 501.42 m Proj. TD: 1971.6 m (Mississippian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10538	Daly Unit No. 12 HZNTL 13-34-9-28 (WPM) UWI: 102.13-34-009-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Bonanza Drilling Inc Rig# 5 Surface Location: 14D-33-09-28 Co-ords: 94.12m (S) of (N) boundary of Sec. 33 670.71m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 33 Grd Elev: 508.69 m Proj. TD: 1985.4 m (Mississippian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10539	Sinclair Unit No. 13 Prov. HZNTL A4-4-9-29 (WPM) UWI: 103.04-04-009-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 12 Surface Location: 04B-03-09-29 Co-ords: 45.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 3 85.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 3 Grd Elev: 526.75 m Proj. TD: 2475.3 m (Devonian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10540	Sinclair Unit No. 3 Prov. HZNTL A4-11-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 103.04-11-008-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 12 Surface Location: 04C-14-08-29 Co-ords: 260.80m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 14 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 14 Grd Elev: 514.50 m Proj. TD: 2627.0 m (Devonian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)

	4
Lic. No.: 10541	Sinclair Unit No. 6 HZNTL 4-27-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 102.04-27-008-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 12 Surface Location: 04B-34-08-29 Co-ords: 90.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 34 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 34 Grd Elev: 517.32 m Proj. TD: 2497.0 m (Devonian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10542	Sinclair Unit No. 6 Prov. HZNTL 13-28-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 102.13-28-008-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 12 Surface Location: 04B-34-08-29 Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 34 60.00m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 34 Grd Elev: 517.07 m Proj. TD: 2454.0 m (Devonian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10543	Sinclair Unit No. 7 HZNTL 8-23-8-29 (WPM) UWI: 102.08-23-008-29W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Mineral Rights: Tundra Oil & Gas Partnership Contractor: Trinidad Drilling Ltd Rig# 12 Surface Location: 06A-23-08-29 Co-ords: 573.28m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 23 686.16m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 23 Grd Elev: 507.27 m Proj. TD: 1652.3 m (Devonian) Field: Daly Sinclair Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)
Lic. No.: 10544	East Manson Unit No. 5 HZNTL 2-17-13-28 (PM) UWI: 100.02-17-013-28W1.00 Licence Issued: 24-Mar-2016 Licensee: Crescent Point Energy Mineral Rights: Crescent Point Energy Contractor: Ensign Canadian Drilling - Rig# 360 Surface Location: 03A-16-13-28 Co-ords: 110.00m (N) of (S) boundary of Sec. 16 743.27m (E) of (W) boundary of Sec. 16 Grd Elev: 493.88 m Proj. TD: 1942.40 m (Devonian) Field: Manson Classification: DEVELOPMENT (NON CONFIDENTIAL) Status: Location(LOC)